DMU MASTERS OF ANATOMY COST OF ATTENDANCE BUDGET 2023 - 2024 *

Academic Year

LIVING EXPENSES
Housing (1100/mo)
Utilities (125/mo)
Phone/Internet (73/mo)
Food (424/mo)
Personal (300/mo)
Health Insurance

TRANSPORTATION AND TRAVEL
Transportation (251/mo)
Des Moines/Home

EDUCATIONAL SUPPLIES
Books & Equipment

TUITION/FEES **
Tuition

Estimated fees withheld from loans

TOTAL COST OF ATTENDANCE BUDGET

* Budget subject to change

**Tuition is based on 9 cr. hrs. for full time and 5 cr. hrs. for half time. If a student takes additional credits the

Summer 2023
Thesis Track Only

(2 mo.)

tuition charge will be higher. Contact the financial aid office.

2200
250
146
848
600

502
170

3910
91

8717

Fall/Spring
Full Time
(5 mo.)

5,500
625
365

2,120

1,500

1,650

1255
513

867

7038
581

22,014

Fall/Spring
Half Time
(5 mo.)

2,750
313
183

1,060
750

1,650

628
256

434

3910
180

12,114

The total cost of attendance budget is the maximum amount of resources (i.e.-scholarships, loans, grants, etc.) that a student may

receive. If a student receives a late award (loan, scholarship, grant, etc.) the financial aid package is recalculated.

If possible, second disbursements are lowered, if not the late award is sent to the lender to reduce the amount of loans.

For new students, relocation to Des Moines is an expense incurred prior to the program and cannot be included in this budget.

You should budget $1250 for a single student to $1800 or more for a family.

Keep in mind that according to Federal regulations, the budget is constructed for a single student only.

Day care for dependent children can be claimed as an expense for each child (see Daycare Expense Form). Spouse must be

employed or in school full time. Budget increase for additional loan funds may be subject to credit approval. Contact FAO.
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