DMU MASTERS OF ANATOMY COST OF ATTENDANCE BUDGET 2023 - 2024 *

	Summer 2023 Thesis Track Only (2 mo.)	Fall/Spring Full Time (5 mo.)	Fall/Spring Half Time (5 mo.)
Academic Year	, ,	, ,	
LIVING EXPENSES			
Housing (1100/mo)	2200	5,500	2,750
Utilities (125/mo)	250	625	313
Phone/Internet (73/mo)	146	365	183
Food (424/mo)	848	2,120	1,060
Personal (300/mo)	600	1,500	750
Health Insurance	0	1,650	1,650
TRANSPORTATION AND TRAVEL			
Transportation (251/mo)	502	1255	628
Des Moines/Home	170	513	256
EDUCATIONAL SUPPLIES			
Books & Equipment	0	867	434
TUITION/FEES **			
Tuition	3910	7038	3910
Estimated fees withheld from loans	91	581	180
TOTAL COST OF ATTENDANCE BUDGET			
	8717	22,014	12,114
* 5 1 . 1			

^{*} Budget subject to change

The total cost of attendance budget is the maximum amount of resources (i.e.-scholarships, loans, grants, etc.) that a student may receive. If a student receives a late award (loan, scholarship, grant, etc.) the financial aid package is recalculated. If possible, second disbursements are lowered, if not the late award is sent to the lender to reduce the amount of loans.

For new students, relocation to Des Moines is an expense incurred prior to the program and cannot be included in this budget. You should budget \$1250 for a single student to \$1800 or more for a family.

Keep in mind that according to Federal regulations, the budget is constructed for a single student only.

Day care for dependent children can be claimed as an expense for each child (see Daycare Expense Form). Spouse must be employed or in school full time. Budget increase for additional loan funds may be subject to credit approval. Contact FAO.

^{**}Tuition is based on 9 cr. hrs. for full time and 5 cr. hrs. for half time. If a student takes additional credits the tuition charge will be higher. Contact the financial aid office.